
                    Cleveland Tiger Cross Country Meet
                       September 17, 2020 - 3:00 pm
                               Cleveland, OK

            *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    36  Mannford Middl (   7:38    38:08   1:01)
=============================
  1      2  Emily Tyson                  7:00
  2      4  Briley Clark                 7:35
  3      9  Abby Mcnabb                  7:45
  4     10  Nettie Lasarsky              7:47
  5     11  Peyton Arnold                8:01
  6   ( 12) Jaylee Williams              8:04
  7   ( 14) Emmy Firey                   8:16

  2.    48  Cleveland Midd (   7:54    39:28   1:30)
=============================
  1      3  Kidan Logsdon                7:16
  2      6  Kasey Metzer                 7:40
  3      7  Olivia Frye                  7:42
  4     13  Alyssa Schulze               8:04
  5     19  Kayleigh Hester              8:46
  6   ( 22) Kiersten Gillum              9:47

  3.    63  Berryhill Juni (   8:10    40:50   3:15)
=============================
  1      1  Ruby Piccolo                 6:34
  2      8  Lola Essin                   7:43
  3     15  Audrey Dalsing               8:21
  4     16  Destry Detherage             8:23
  5     23  Karissa Alvarez              9:49
  6   ( 24) Charlee Rodriguez           10:16
  7   ( 25) Gracie Thompson             10:33

  4.    81  Cushing Middle (   8:41    43:21   1:43)
=============================
  1      5  Katelynn Powell              7:37
  2     17  Madi Jones                   8:36
  3     18  Emery Turner                 8:43
  4     20  Zoey Bear                    9:05
  5     21  Avery Long                   9:20
  6   ( 26) Tirzah Wade                 10:42
  7   ( 27) Cordelia Spencer            12:29

             Overall Junior High Girls 1 Mile Results



Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   193 Ruby Piccolo         Berryhill Juni     6:34  6:34 
    2    2   202 Emily Tyson          Mannford Middl     7:00  7:00 
    3    3    15 Kidan Logsdon        Cleveland Midd     7:16  7:16 
    4    4    91 Briley Clark         Mannford Middl     7:35  7:35 
    5    5    57 Katelynn Powell      Cushing Middle     7:37  7:37 
    6    6    16 Kasey Metzer         Cleveland Midd     7:40  7:40 
    7    7    12 Olivia Frye          Cleveland Midd     7:42  7:42 
    8    8   190 Lola Essin           Berryhill Juni     7:43  7:43 
    9    9    98 Abby Mcnabb          Mannford Middl     7:45  7:45 
   10   10    97 Nettie Lasarsky      Mannford Middl     7:47  7:47 
   11        231 Brynn Stone          Perkins Junior     7:53  7:53 
   12   11    88 Peyton Arnold        Mannford Middl     8:01  8:01 
   13        221 Kinley Cookerly      Perkins Junior     8:02  8:02 
   14   12   205 Jaylee Williams      Mannford Middl     8:04  8:04 
   15   13    17 Alyssa Schulze       Cleveland Midd     8:04  8:04 
   16        217 Blakelee Schneider   Oklahoma Bible     8:10  8:10 
   17   14    96 Emmy Firey           Mannford Middl     8:16  8:16 
   18   15   188 Audrey Dalsing       Berryhill Juni     8:21  8:21 
   19        230 Kiki Rivas           Perkins Junior     8:22  8:22 
   20         94 Tatum Craig          Mannford Middl     8:22  8:22 
   21   16   189 Destry Detherage     Berryhill Juni     8:23  8:23 
   22   17    51 Madi Jones           Cushing Middle     8:36  8:36 
   23         92 Breanna Coleman      Mannford Middl     8:40  8:40 
   24   18    62 Emery Turner         Cushing Middle     8:43  8:43 
   25   19    14 Kayleigh Hester      Cleveland Midd     8:46  8:46 
   26   20    48 Zoey Bear            Cushing Middle     9:05  9:05 
   27   21    53 Avery Long           Cushing Middle     9:20  9:20 
   28         90 Jerra Brown          Mannford Middl     9:22  9:22 
   29        204 Emma Wells           Mannford Middl     9:32  9:32 
   30         93 Kellyn Collins       Mannford Middl     9:36  9:36 
   31        215 Reagan Miller        Oklahoma Bible     9:37  9:37 
   32   22    13 Kiersten Gillum      Cleveland Midd     9:47  9:47 
   33   23   184 Karissa Alvarez      Berryhill Juni     9:49  9:49 
   34        100 Ellianna Pacheco     Mannford Middl    10:02 10:02 
   35         89 Ryann Broom          Mannford Middl    10:02 10:02 
   36        201 Skylee Sagehorn      Mannford Middl    10:03 10:03 
   37   24   195 Charlee Rodriguez    Berryhill Juni    10:16 10:16 
   38        203 Patience Waits       Mannford Middl    10:25 10:25 
   39   25   199 Gracie Thompson      Berryhill Juni    10:33 10:33 
   40   26    63 Tirzah Wade          Cushing Middle    10:42 10:42 
   41         95 Destinee Delancy     Mannford Middl    10:48 10:48 
   42        183 Kiersten Alvarez     Berryhill Juni    11:18 11:18 
   43        192 Pj Noll              Berryhill Juni    11:39 11:39 
   44   27    60 Cordelia Spencer     Cushing Middle    12:29 12:29 
   45         99 Piper Mitchell       Mannford Middl    14:06 14:06 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com



          *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    25  Berryhill Juni (   6:32    32:40   0:54)
=============================
  1      2  Mason Cash                   6:16
  2      3  Robert Winford               6:23
  3      4  Cain Weinstock               6:23
  4      5  Ryan Powel                   6:28
  5     11  Bryar Stephens               7:10
  6   ( 19) Braden Abarca                7:52
  7   ( 20) Braden Belk                  8:05

  2.    36  Cushing Middle (   6:49    34:04   0:56)
=============================
  1      1  Tevin Minney                 6:16
  2      6  Kaden Hayter                 6:31
  3      8  Roman Tucker                 7:02
  4      9  Dakota Morris                7:03
  5     12  Aydin Machado                7:12
  6   ( 15) Jordin Kersey                7:23
  7   ( 17) Kamarian Shanklin            7:25

  3.    60  Oklahoma Bible (   7:10    35:50   0:35)
=============================
  1      7  Jacob Buller                 6:49
  2     10  Eric Smith                   7:04
  3     13  Owen Knop                    7:16
  4     14  Caleb Lillie                 7:17
  5     16  Silas Hofen                  7:24
  6   ( 18) Joseph Jas                   7:38
  7   ( 21) Graydon Bruyn                8:17

                  Overall Junior High Boys 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        263 Beau Canfield        Bristow               6:11  6:11 
    2    1    55 Tevin Minney         Cushing Middle        6:16  6:16 
    3    2   187 Mason Cash           Berryhill Juni        6:16  6:16 
    4    3   843 Robert Winford       Berryhill Juni        6:23  6:23 
    5    4   200 Cain Weinstock       Berryhill Juni        6:23  6:23 
    6    5   194 Ryan Powel           Berryhill Juni        6:28  6:28 
    7    6    50 Kaden Hayter         Cushing Middle        6:31  6:31 
    8    7   208 Jacob Buller         Oklahoma Bible        6:49  6:49 
    9        224 Mason Kinzie         Perkins Junior        6:59  6:59 
   10    8    61 Roman Tucker         Cushing Middle        7:02  7:02 
   11    9    56 Dakota Morris        Cushing Middle        7:03  7:03 
   12   10   218 Eric Smith           Oklahoma Bible        7:04  7:04 
   13   11   197 Bryar Stephens       Berryhill Juni        7:10  7:10 



   14   12    54 Aydin Machado        Cushing Middle        7:12  7:12 
   15   13   211 Owen Knop            Oklahoma Bible        7:16  7:16 
   16         11 Talon Day            Cleveland Midd        7:17  7:17 
   17   14   213 Caleb Lillie         Oklahoma Bible        7:17  7:17 
   18   15    52 Jordin Kersey        Cushing Middle        7:23  7:23 
   19   16   209 Silas Hofen          Oklahoma Bible        7:24  7:24 
   20   17    59 Kamarian Shanklin    Cushing Middle        7:25  7:25 
   21         49 Jason Edwards        Cushing Middle        7:29  7:29 
   22   18   210 Joseph Jas           Oklahoma Bible        7:38  7:38 
   23   19   182 Braden Abarca        Berryhill Juni        7:52  7:52 
   24         18 Tony Smith           Cleveland Midd        7:56  7:56 
   25   20   185 Braden Belk          Berryhill Juni        8:05  8:05 
   26        196 Cayden Schoenrock    Berryhill Juni        8:08  8:08 
   27        186 Braden Boussu        Berryhill Juni        8:10  8:10 
   28   21   207 Graydon Bruyn        Oklahoma Bible        8:17  8:17 
   29        198 Hunter Stephenson    Berryhill Juni        8:28  8:28 
   30        216 Alex Rutledge        Oklahoma Bible        8:31  8:31 
   31        223 Gabe Hara            Perkins Junior        8:42  8:42 
   32        219 Isaiah Thomas        Oklahoma Bible        8:45  8:45 
   33        214 Will Menasco         Oklahoma Bible        8:51  8:51 
   34        212 Ethan Lang           Oklahoma Bible        8:52  8:52 
   35        206 Logan Bartley        Oklahoma Bible        9:45  9:45 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

       *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    45  Cushing High S (  14:32  1:12:38   2:03)
=============================
  1      2  Amaya Grant                 13:45
  2      3  Toni Leverich               13:53
  3      5  Brooklyn Burden             14:00
  4     15  Jyllian Grant               15:12
  5     20  Amber Fausto                15:48
  6   ( 22) Mariah Valenzuela           15:52
  7   ( 25) Jessica Green               16:14

  2.    49  Perkins-Tryon  (  14:40  1:13:17   0:43)
=============================
  1      7  Jaelin Cox                  14:13
  2      9  Kinley Anglin               14:32
  3     10  Arrianna Coyner             14:45
  4     11  Karmyn Windiate             14:51
  5     12  Rachel Burns                14:56

  3.    73  Sperry High Sc (  15:03  1:15:15   2:41)
=============================
  1      1  Lilly Travis                13:23
  2      4  Lakelee Akin                13:55



  3     21  Kaylee Moore                15:51
  4     23  Emily Smith                 16:02
  5     24  Claudia Dick                16:04
  6   ( 31) Ellen Williams              19:18

  4.   101  Cleveland High (  16:32  1:22:37   6:05)
=============================
  1      6  Elizabeth Maker             14:04
  2     16  Kaylee Hillis               15:15
  3     18  Emily Maker                 15:39
  4     29  Gracie Standridge           17:30
  5     32  Erin Horton                 20:09
  6   ( 35) Anna Childress              21:21
  7   ( 38) Julia Carroll               24:04

  5.   107  Berryhill High (  16:19  1:21:33   3:42)
=============================
  1      8  Callie Scott                14:14
  2     14  Victoria Wood               15:01
  3     27  Karlee Rush                 16:54
  4     28  Piper Simpson               17:28
  5     30  Jessica Mathews             17:56
  6   ( 36) Liberty Hamilton            21:40

  6.   108  Mannford High  (  16:34  1:22:49   5:16)
=============================
  1     13  Saydee Baker                14:57
  2     17  Caitlyn Burk                15:17
  3     19  Brylee Ballard              15:47
  4     26  Robin Snyder                16:35
  5     33  Elsah Shasteen              20:13
  6   ( 34) Mallory Moser               20:50
  7   ( 37) Emilee Ash                  23:52

                 Overall High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   250 Lilly Travis         Sperry High Sc    13:23  6:42 
    2    2    27 Amaya Grant          Cushing High S    13:45  6:53 
    3    3    37 Toni Leverich        Cushing High S    13:53  6:57 
    4    4   245 Lakelee Akin         Sperry High Sc    13:55  6:58 
    5    5    22 Brooklyn Burden      Cushing High S    14:00  7:00 
    6    6     5 Elizabeth Maker      Cleveland High    14:04  7:02 
    7    7   236 Jaelin Cox           Perkins-Tryon     14:13  7:07 
    8    8   174 Callie Scott         Berryhill High    14:14  7:07 
    9    9   232 Kinley Anglin        Perkins-Tryon     14:32  7:16 
   10   10   237 Arrianna Coyner      Perkins-Tryon     14:45  7:23 
   11   11   243 Karmyn Windiate      Perkins-Tryon     14:51  7:26 
   12   12   235 Rachel Burns         Perkins-Tryon     14:56  7:28 



   13   13    65 Saydee Baker         Mannford High     14:57  7:29 
   14   14   181 Victoria Wood        Berryhill High    15:01  7:31 
   15        257 Rori Kelly           Bristow           15:03  7:32 
   16        265 Micah McNeil         Pawhuska          15:08  7:34 
   17   15    28 Jyllian Grant        Cushing High S    15:12  7:36 
   18   16   925 Kaylee Hillis        Cleveland High    15:15  7:38 
   19   17    68 Caitlyn Burk         Mannford High     15:17  7:39 
   20   18     4 Emily Maker          Cleveland High    15:39  7:50 
   21   19    66 Brylee Ballard       Mannford High     15:47  7:54 
   22   20    25 Amber Fausto         Cushing High S    15:48  7:54 
   23   21   249 Kaylee Moore         Sperry High Sc    15:51  7:56 
   24   22    45 Mariah Valenzuela    Cushing High S    15:52  7:56 
   25   23   267 Emily Smith          Sperry High Sc    16:02  8:01 
   26   24   246 Claudia Dick         Sperry High Sc    16:04  8:02 
   27   25    29 Jessica Green        Cushing High S    16:14  8:07 
   28         36 Paige Leverich       Cushing High S    16:22  8:11 
   29   26    84 Robin Snyder         Mannford High     16:35  8:18 
   30         23 Madi Chestnut        Cushing High S    16:37  8:19 
   31        264 Marion McCartney     Pawhuska          16:40  8:20 
   32   27   173 Karlee Rush          Berryhill High    16:54  8:27 
   33   28   175 Piper Simpson        Berryhill High    17:28  8:44 
   34   29     8 Gracie Standridge    Cleveland High    17:30  8:45 
   35   30   170 Jessica Mathews      Berryhill High    17:56  8:58 
   36        258 Piper Logan          Bristow           19:15  9:38 
   37   31   268 Ellen Williams       Sperry High Sc    19:18  9:39 
   38        260 Tazanna Hunter       Bristow           19:42  9:51 
   39   32     1 Erin Horton          Cleveland High    20:09 10:05 
   40   33    82 Elsah Shasteen       Mannford High     20:13 10:07 
   41        155 Elizabeth Headley    Beggs High Sch    20:13 10:07 
   42   34    80 Mallory Moser        Mannford High     20:50 10:25 
   43   35   846 Anna Childress       Cleveland High    21:21 10:41 
   44   36   166 Liberty Hamilton     Berryhill High    21:40 10:50 
   45   37    64 Emilee Ash           Mannford High     23:52 11:56 
   46   38   845 Julia Carroll        Cleveland High    24:04 12:02 
 Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

  *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    54  Cushing High S (  20:13  1:41:05   1:08)
=============================
  1      6  Ethan Hilbert               19:39
  2      7  Conner Pritchett            19:41
  3     12  Kaden Eyler                 20:28
  4     13  Luke Ahrberg                20:30
  5     16  Dylan Leverich              20:47
  6   ( 17) Deryk Allen                 20:49
  7   ( 18) Evan Hilbert                20:52

  2.    64  Mannford High  (  20:11  1:40:52   4:19)



=============================
  1      1  Lydon Swafford              17:41
  2      9  Wyatt Whittenburg           19:47
  3     10  Levi Mobley                 19:47
  4     21  Aidan Hensen                21:37
  5     23  Alex Bartlett               22:00
  6   ( 28) Chase Kelley                22:36
  7   ( 32) Seth Crone                  23:44

  3.    66  Cleveland High (  20:27  1:42:13   3:01)
=============================
  1      4  Kyler Kauk                  18:43
  2     11  Connor Davidson             20:18
  3     14  Justice Rhody               20:41
  4     15  Nathan Dekker               20:47
  5     22  Ty Edens                    21:44
  6   ( 30) Josh Brzazowsky             23:00
  7   ( 31) Shawn Metzer                23:01

  4.    79  Berryhill High (  20:43  1:43:32   4:13)
=============================
  1      3  Mason Bickle                18:05
  2      8  Boston Weinstock            19:42
  3     19  Ashwin Thapa                21:11
  4     24  Joey Wise                   22:16
  5     25  Reece Trammell              22:18
  6   ( 26) Kolby Johnson               22:24
  7   ( 29) Joseph Axsom                22:50

  5.    87  Perkins-Tryon  (  21:05  1:45:22   6:02)
=============================
  1      2  Corbin Galt                 17:57
  2      5  Kade Moorman                19:20
  3     20  Tony Arthur                 21:33
  4     27  Rich Hart                   22:33
  5     33  Beau Burch                  23:59

                    Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1    85 Lydon Swafford       Mannford High        17:41  5:43 
    2    2   238 Corbin Galt          Perkins-Tryon        17:57  5:48 
    3    3   159 Mason Bickle         Berryhill High       18:05  5:50 
    4    4     2 Kyler Kauk           Cleveland High       18:43  6:02 
    5    5   240 Kade Moorman         Perkins-Tryon        19:20  6:14 
    6        266 Ryk Quillen          Pawhuska             19:22  6:15 
    7    6    31 Ethan Hilbert        Cushing High S       19:39  6:21 
    8    7    41 Conner Pritchett     Cushing High S       19:41  6:21 
    9    8   179 Boston Weinstock     Berryhill High       19:42  6:22 



   10    9    87 Wyatt Whittenburg    Mannford High        19:47  6:23 
   11   10    79 Levi Mobley          Mannford High        19:47  6:23 
   12   11   847 Connor Davidson      Cleveland High       20:18  6:33 
   13   12    24 Kaden Eyler          Cushing High S       20:28  6:36 
   14   13    20 Luke Ahrberg         Cushing High S       20:30  6:37 
   15   14     7 Justice Rhody        Cleveland High       20:41  6:41 
   16   15   848 Nathan Dekker        Cleveland High       20:47  6:43 
   17   16    38 Dylan Leverich       Cushing High S       20:47  6:43 
   18   17    21 Deryk Allen          Cushing High S       20:49  6:43 
   19   18    32 Evan Hilbert         Cushing High S       20:52  6:44 
   20        157 Jordan Smith         Beggs High Sch       21:07  6:49 
   21   19   176 Ashwin Thapa         Berryhill High       21:11  6:50 
   22   20   233 Tony Arthur          Perkins-Tryon        21:33  6:58 
   23   21    75 Aidan Hensen         Mannford High        21:37  6:59 
   24   22   900 Ty Edens             Cleveland High       21:44  7:01 
   25         35 Hayden Lemmons       Cushing High S       21:49  7:03 
   26   23    67 Alex Bartlett        Mannford High        22:00  7:06 
   27   24   180 Joey Wise            Berryhill High       22:16  7:11 
   28        251 Layne Waller         Sperry High Sc       22:18  7:12 
   29   25   177 Reece Trammell       Berryhill High       22:18  7:12 
   30   26   168 Kolby Johnson        Berryhill High       22:24  7:14 
   31         46 Gabe Vieyra          Cushing High S       22:29  7:15 
   32   27   239 Rich Hart            Perkins-Tryon        22:33  7:17 
   33   28    76 Chase Kelley         Mannford High        22:36  7:18 
   34   29   158 Joseph Axsom         Berryhill High       22:50  7:22 
   35         42 Kyle Sams            Cushing High S       22:54  7:24 
   36   30   844 Josh Brzazowsky      Cleveland High       23:00  7:25 
   37   31     6 Shawn Metzer         Cleveland High       23:01  7:26 
   38         44 Tyler Theimer        Cushing High S       23:03  7:26 
   39         39 Johnny Leverich      Cushing High S       23:29  7:35 
   40         30 Matthew Grossenheide Cushing High S       23:30  7:35 
   41        156 Wyatt Reed           Beggs High Sch       23:32  7:36 
   42         47 Ace Wright           Cushing High S       23:38  7:38 
   43        172 Zakk Powel           Berryhill High       23:39  7:38 
   44   32    73 Seth Crone           Mannford High        23:44  7:40 
   45   33   234 Beau Burch           Perkins-Tryon        23:59  7:44 
   46         43 Kaiser Simpson       Cushing High S       24:07  7:47 
   47        252 Garrett Lundberg     Bristow              24:36  7:56 
   48         26 Cayden Franklin      Cushing High S       25:02  8:05 
   49          9 Jacob Taylor         Cleveland High       25:38  8:16 
   50         77 Dale Kelley          Mannford High        26:03  8:25 
   51        247 Easton Guest         Sperry High Sc       26:43  8:38 
   52         34 Derrick Kersey       Cushing High S       26:51  8:40 
   53         33 Tyler Hockett        Cushing High S       26:58  8:42 
   54        255 Daniel Flanagan      Bristow              27:15  8:48 
   55         71 Joseph Case          Mannford High        28:16  9:07 
   56         10 Quinton Wills        Cleveland High       28:26  9:11 
   57        924 Anthony Gaches       Cleveland High       28:52  9:19 
   58         40 Bryce Massie         Cushing High S       30:38  9:53 
  Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com




